COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23219/2012

(From the judgement and order $\,$ dated 09/04/2012 in RFA No.121/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT GULBARGA)

AMRUTH RAO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Adjourned for four weeks.

|(Anita Malhotra) |Sr.PA |(Indu Pokhriyal) |Court Master

(The above matter is listed as Item 24 in Court No. 14 on 1.10.2013)