Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23219/2012

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/04/2012 in RFA No. 121/2007 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

AMRUTH RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SURYAKANTH & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 06/01/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv. Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Meenakshi Kohli Date: 2015.01.06 10:54:45 IST Reason: