## LISTING ON 29.08.2016 BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2 ITEM NO. 33

SEC.IV-A

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 158 OF 2015

AMRUTH RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SURYAKANTH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

## "Leave granted."

It is submitted that there are three respondents. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have been served at SLP stage as A.D. Cards duly signed have been received but no one has entered appearance. In respect of Respondent No.1 who was represented by Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate has been expired. Notice for fresh representations has been issued to Respondent No. 1 by Registered A.D. Post, on 10.03.2016 but nothing has been received so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-RJ