SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 158/2015

AMRUTH RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the respondent No.1 on 10.03.2016 but nothing has been received so far. Hence, fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the said respondent shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the appellant within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the concerned Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 06.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB