SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 158/2015

AMRUTH RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURYAKANTH & ORS.

ITEM NO.26

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the parties shall file the statement of case within the statutory period. After expiry of statutory period, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar