## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 158/2015

AMRUTH RAO (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

SURYAKANTH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana S., Adv.

Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Aryan Amitabh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 (erstwhile counsel has been designated as Sr. Advocate) is duly represented now.

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar